

COURTNEY SANGUINETTI
DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS
Phone: (903) 881-4008 ext. 1015
Fax: (903) 881-4004

sanguinetticd@lisdeagles.net www.lindaleeagles.org

THE LINDALE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

EDUCATING EVERY CHILD EVERY DAY

August 31, 2021 For Immediate Release

## New Lindale ISD School Board Member Sworn In PRESS RELEASE

The Lindale Independent School District is pleased to announce that Dr. Karen Gott has been sworn in as the newest member of the Lindale ISD Board of Trustees. Dr. Gott has been serving the people of Lindale for several years as a General Dentist.

"It was 29 years ago that my husband and I chose Lindale to call home and raise our children," said Dr. Gott. "That decision, in a large part, included the quality and reputation of our schools and teachers. Both of our boys attended K-12 at Lindale ISD and they plan to return to Lindale to live and raise their families. I am honored to have this opportunity to serve on the Lindale ISD school board."

Dr. Gott will be taking over for Kelly Cox who served on the LISD Board of Trustees for many years.

"It is an honor to appoint Dr. Gott," said President, Mike Combs. "We look forward to the knowledge and support that she will bring to our team and district."

Dr. Gott has been appointed to serve until the next school board election in May.

"Dr. Gott has an excellent reputation in our community and has been a strong supporter of Lindale ISD for many years," said Superintendent, Stan Surratt. "Dr. Gott is serving in the position that Cox vacated with his resignation last June."

###

